Shielded Power Inductors – EPL2010
Document 584-1
Document 584-1 Revised 12/28/11
1. When ordering, please specify termination and packaging codes:
EPL2010-103MLC
Termination: L = RoHS compliant tin-silver-copper over tin over nickel
Special order, added cost: S = non-RoHS tin-lead
(63/37).

  Part number1 ±20% (µH) nom   max (MHz) 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
EPL2010-181ML_ 0.18 0.024 0.029 615 1.3 2.2 2.9 2.37 3.17
EPL2010-271ML_ 0.27 0.032 0.038 412 1.2 2.1 2.6 1.76 2.31
EPL2010-301ML_  This part number has been changed to EPL2010-271. The EPL2010-301 is not available
EPL2010-421ML_ 0.42 0.040 0.048 283 1.0 1.6 2.2 1.66 2.16
EPL2010-471ML_  This part number has been changed to EPL2010-421. The EPL2010-471 is not available
EPL2010-681ML_ 0.68 0.058 0.070 214 0.80 1.3 2.0 1.48 1.94
EPL2010-821ML_ 0.82 0.068 0.082 173 0.70 1.2 1.6 1.28 1.68
EPL2010-102ML_ 1.0 0.099 0.119 145 0.65 1.0 1.35 1.04 1.36
EPL2010-152ML_ 1.5 0.141 0.155 102 0.60 0.95 1.30 0.799 1.04
EPL2010-222ML_ 2.2 0.202 0.222 80 0.43 0.78 1.05 0.751 0.978
EPL2010-332ML_ 3.3 0.272 0.299 63 0.35 0.63 0.85 0.671 0.879
EPL2010-472ML_ 4.7 0.429 0.472 50 0.30 0.47 0.65 0.527 0.680
EPL2010-682ML_ 6.8 0.512 0.563 46 0.24 0.43 0.57 0.440 0.575
EPL2010-822ML_ 8.2 0.827 0.910 42 0.22 0.40 0.53 0.415 0.520
EPL2010-103ML_ 10 0.914 1.00 33 0.20 0.35 0.47 0.392 0.495
EPL2010-123ML_ 12 0.939  1.12 32 0.15 0.26 0.35 0.380 0.480
Designer’s Kit C412 contains 5 each of all values
Core material Ferrite
Core and winding loss See www.coilcraft.com/coreloss

50
40
30
20
10
0
Isat
Irms
25
°C
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
Part Marking (Parts manufactured prior to Oct. 20, 2009 may not be marked.)
Part number Value 1st digit 2nd digit Multiplier
EPL2010-181 0.18 µH Brown Gray Brown
EPL2010-271 0.27 µH Red Violet Brown
EPL2010-421 0.42 µH Yellow Red Brown
EPL2010-681 0.68 µH Blue Gray Brown
EPL2010-821 0.82 µH Gray Red  Brown
EPL2010-102 1.0 µH Brown Black Red
EPL2010-152 1.5 µH Brown Green Red
EPL2010-222 2.2 µH Red Red Red
EPL2010-332 3.3 µH Orange Orange Red
EPL2010-472 4.7 µH Yellow Violet  Red
EPL2010-682 6.8 µH Blue Gray Red
EPL2010-822 8.2 µH Gray Red Red
EPL2010-103 10 µH Brown Black Orange
EPL2010-123 12 µH Brown Red Orange
Note: All marked parts have three dots. Black dot, used only on -102 and -103 as
the second significant digit, may be very difficult to see.
Small surface blemishes are not unusual and do not adversely affect performance.
Wire may be visible inside the voids.